INSTRUCTION MANUAL
ITEM NO.: ST-6220V
5/64"(2.0MM) AIR HYDRAULIC RIVETER (VACUUM TYPE)
ST-6220V-I-1603B-C1
-2-
Contents
TOOL SPECIFICATION.................................................................................... 2
GENERAL DESCRIPTION ............................................................................... 3

ST-6220V-P-2401C-C1
5/64"(2.0MM) AIR HYDRAULIC RIVETER (VACUUM TYPE)
ST-6220V
PARTS LIST
 No. Parts No. Description Q'ty  No. Parts No. Description Q'ty
1 6220V-01 Cylinder Cap 1 37 6220V-37 Nosepiece 5/32" (Φ4.0mm) 1
2 6220V-02 Rubber Bottom 1 6220V-37-1 Nosepiece 1/8" (Φ3.2mm) 1
3 6220V-03 Air Cylinder Body 1 6220V-37-2 Nosepiece 3/32" (Φ2.4mm) 1
4 6220V-04 O-Ring 1 6220V-37-3 Nosepiece 5/64" (Φ2.0mm) 1
5 6220V-05 Crash Washer 1 38 6220V-38 Frame Head 1
7 6220V-07 Air Piston 1 39 6220V-39 Jaw Housing 1
8 6220V-08 O-Ring 1 40 6220V-40 Jaw 2
9 6220V-09 O-Ring 2 41 6220V-41 Jaw Pusher 1
10 6220V-10 O-Ring 1 42 6220V-42 Jaw Housing Coupler 1
12 6220V-12 O-Ring 1 43 6220V-43 Spring 1
13 6220V-13 Tube 1 44I 6220V-44I O-Ring 1
14 6220V-14 Rod 1 46 6220V-46 Case Lock Nut 1
15 6220V-15 Stem Nut 1 47 6220V-47 Seal 1
16 6220V-16 Wear Ring 1 48 6220V-48 O-Ring 1
17 6220V-17 O-Ring 1 49 6220V-49 O-Ring 1
17I 6220V-17I O-Ring 1 50 6220V-50 Hexagon Socket Screw 1
18 6220V-18 Seal 1 51 6220V-51 Hook 1
19 6220V-19 Stem 1 53 6220V-53 Oil Cylinder Body 1
20 6220V-20 Muffler 1 54I 6220V-54I Piston Rod Ⅱ 1
21 6220V-21 O-Ring 2 55I 6220V-55I Piston Rear Axle 1
22 6220V-22 O-Ring 3 56 6220V-56 Spring 1
23 6220V-23 Cage 1 57 6220V-57 Seal 1
24 6220V-24 O-Ring 1 58 6220V-58 Rotary Valve 1
25 6220V-25 Valve 1 59 6220V-59 Spent Mandrel Bottle 1
26 6220V-26 Valve Cap 1 60 6220V-60 O-Ring 1
27 6220V-27 Retaining Ring 1 61 6220V-61 Mandrel Bottle Adapter 1
28A 6220V-28A Valve Piston 1 61-1 6220V-61-1 Silencer 1
29A 6220V-29A Handle Body 1 62 6220V-62 Spanner 1
30 6220V-30 O-Ring 1 63 6220V-63 Spanner Gauge 1
31A 6220V-31A Trigger Insert 1 64 6220V-64 Oil Can 1
32 6220V-32 Trigger Head 1 65 6220V-65 Shout Off Valve 1